The following is a reconciliation of total operating lease commitments disclosed at 2 December 2018 with
the lease liabilities recognised at 3 December 2018:

£m

Total operating lease commitments disclosed under IAS 17 at 2 December 2018 408.3

Contracts reassessed as non-lease contracts (18.2)

Operating lease liabilities before discounting 390.1

Operating lease liabilities after discounting 283.1

Finance lease liabilities recognised under IAS 17 at 2 December 2018 116.3

Total lease liabilities recognised under IFRS 16 at 3 December 2018 399.4

Representing:
Current lease liabilities 35.2

Non-current lease liabilities 364.2

399.4

Measurement of Right-of-Use Assets
The Group has elected to measure the right-of-use assets at an amount equal to the lease liability adjusted
for any prepaid or accrued lease payments that existed at the date of transition, including unamortised lease
incentives.

Adjustments Recognised on the Balance Sheet on 3 December 2018
The following is a reconciliation of the financial statement line items from IAS 17 to IFRS 16 at 3
December 2018:

Notes

Carrying
Amount at
2 December
2018
 £m

Reclassification
 £m

Remeasurement
£m

 IFRS 16
Carrying
Amount at 3
December 2018
 £m

Property, plant and equipment 3.3 556.7 (114.1) - 442.6
Right-of-use assets 3.4 - 114.1 275.9 390
Trade and other receivables 104.7 - (0.9) 103.8

Trade and other payables (291.0) - 11.3 (279.7)
Lease liabilities 4.2 (116.3) - (283.1) (399.4)
Provisions (17.1) - (3.2) (20.3)

Total 237.0 - - 237.0

The application of IFRS 16 to leases previously classified as operating leases under IAS 17 resulted in the
recognition of right-of-use assets of £275.9 million, lease liabilities of £283.1 million and dilapidations
provisions of £3.2 million.
Assets under finance lease arrangements of £114.1 million previously presented within property, plant and
equipment were reclassified to right-of-use assets.
Lease incentive liabilities of £11.3 million previously recognised with respect to operating leases and
previously presented within trade and other payables are now presented in the right-of-use assets line.